


Base Product Code: 17262000

GTIN: 10016000172620
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Description: Blueberry Chex Gluten Free Cereal Single Serve Cup 60/2 OZ
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Unit Size 20T
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Gross Come Weight [11.05 LB

Net Case Weight  7.50 LB
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Base Product Code: 17262000
GTIN: 10016000172620 &

Description: Blueberry Chex Gluten Free Cereal Single Sexve Cup 60/2 OZ

Nutrtion Facts Preparntion
Serving Sioe | contolner (540 As Pockoged [1006) READY_TOL_EAT - Ready to eo
Colores A o iesl A Pojiea

=0V
Todod Fal 59 &% 2

Soheabed Fal Ig m g

Trons Faf 05 og
Chelesheral g % omg
Sadlum 20mg 4% 575mig
Todol Conbohydiate 440 Im™= &g
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Base Product Code: 14885000 g

GTIN: 10016000148854
Description: Cocoa Puffs Cereal Single Serve Cup 25% Less Sugar 60/2 OZ

Base Product Code 14885000
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Gross Cose Weight |11.05 LB
NelCase Weight  |7.50 LB
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Base Product Code: 14885000
GTIN: 10016000148854 FOODSERVICE

Description: Cocoa Puffs Cereal Single Serve Cup 25% Less Sugar 60/2 OZ

Muftrition Focts Freparalion
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Base Product Code: 14886000
GTIN: 10016000148861

Description: Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal Single Serve Cup 25% Less Sugar 60/2 OZ

Base Product Code 1 4884000
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Base Product Code: 14886000
GTIN: 10016000148861
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FOODSERVICE

Description: Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal Single Serve Cup 25% Less Sugar 60/2 OZ
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Base Product Code: 22489000

GTIN: 100160002248393
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FOODSERVICE

Description: Lucky Charms Gluten Free Cereal 25% Less Sugar Single Serve Cup 60/2 oz

Base Product Code 22489000

GITIN 10016000224893
Case UPC _ 1600022489
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Total Shelf Life

312 Days
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Unit Size 700
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Gross Case Weight | 12.00 LB
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Base Product Code: 22489000 |
GTIN: 10016000224893 FOODSERVICE

Description: Lucky Charms Gluten Free Cereal 25% Less Sugar Single Sexrve Cup 60/2 oz

Nuirtion Facts Fremareton

i ) conbcinet (Sk) f1oog] READY_TCh_EAT : Reody to eal
Catordes A Pogtaara s Pogsiesal

&L=

Tahal Fal 3 % g
Saturcied Fol Ll+] % g
Trars Fal g g
Cholesterst Qmg o g
Sodium AE0mg 19 FRFG
Takal Carbakydrate a5y 16% 80g
Dradaty Fibor 52 16% ig
Tedal Sugors L] g
Ficl Adced Sugan Tig 2% 209
Frotein 5 g
Wibamin g MR lipg
Cgkchumn 200 15% I¥rng
Inan &g 3 IDmg
Podamtivm 150y a5 255myg

“Percent Daily Vioks [OV] ore bowed on o 2000 colode det
**NMgt 0 sigrificant nulrient soure

Irgredients & Claira

wWhols Groin Qo Sugor, Whole Geoin Como Coen Stoech, Com Syrup. Consgirs. 1% of e of: Daxieges, hodified Comn
Sioreh, Soif, Treodium Phosphode, Geiotin, Bed 40 Yelow S5 & Bos | HoSdl ond Aol Foeor, WVitomin £ frmied
focophancdy] Aoded o Prasanss Frathrass, Vitarmird andt piseeal: Coichum Comonnhe, Visomen C sodium asoorbahs)]., inon
wmmﬁmuwhmn;_nluhmﬂw.ﬁmﬂnlmmmhmmlm
rcnarirohs], Vitarmin A palmihaia), Vilamin B2 Ebaliawing, A B Yitomin [Tokc ocid). Yilormin B1L vikgmin 03,

Dot Fice o Dvsiorobion CRupalony Alsngand

Garangl Ml Propseiony and Conlidential information, Al St i desendd oocundhr o of 7R 025,
Placnes conimst Gasneedl Rl 10 1hey modt il Broduct nlomaafon.



READI-BAKE BeraFITE

10073321404021 - RB BeneFit Bars BAN CHC CK 2.5/48

O kol 8 (s Dasrsefins of groad-rasmng SL4 Whols Gram Amade Bale® BaneFITE Bars. Koo kds gong sth ved whiolEsome serangs

JiJsnackFoops

ol graws paciosd wth Bt and prossen. Thess delooas chewyy bar ane an ideal soluoon for ey iy parl proading vanous Breads and

i iahder The CRAS Mulison Diogiam

MARKETING

Wi wfy 5178 wheoke giana. Good souroe

of leon, Corers o leas 3 grams ol Fibar
. Therw snd sares corverbsnces Frooen

Nutrition Facts

4B Sedvings per conlaines

pahl it 18 Mongha, relrigiorssad: 8
_ ! il west e ot Sorving Slza 1 bar
£yt NsT 5‘_ ’ L
5 i L Ampmed Por faaving
T . Calories 280
s O F R R i - T——
ol . % Gily Walue®
Tatal Fat 8 g 0%
Saturaad Fal 3 g 15%
Trars Far0 g
FHODUCT SPECIRCATIONS Cholestarol 15 mqg (.51
Coile GTiN Pack Bascilprian el 1%
=
Total Carbohydrates 47 g 17%
=7 BRI HIRERL LT coma al B8
— = helary Fiber 3 g 11%
Biand Brard Ohwmiar GPC Description fotal Sugars 24
AL TLAHE BuneFilE ALY EAREH O, SO Bipausanilackips [Fran] inchudes 21 g Added Sugas A
Gapas Weight NelWseight CaxselCaich'Weighl Courdry Od Origen Koahar  Chidd Futrisian Prodadn & 0
[ B s il i B Lk s S M s L LK
aLan 7.5 LB He Unied Sieies Ve Fas S =
Shipping i A S £
Length Wisdih Mg ht Voluma  Tiakil Shalf Lide Storsge Temp FromiTo Pt L Y
N | PELRE | BLIBE QST 2t 540 Dugn < PN FAR Fermyae 180 g ny
——— ———— = A ————— T T ——
Traceabibcy Regulation & Trg g Dby L [0 Mo s o = @ mubwes v g By oF o
LI T R d S L B Dl B R O e T
Reqgalation Type Regulsiory. | Trade ltem Regulation Reguiation Hesinictcn s and o
Coede LT Compliant (DR TGS
BUFY_AREGCAH ACT . L1 . TR HGT_COVERED BY I'TL
HAMDLING SUGCESTIONS ALLERCENS IRCGREDIENTS
K Fropan (0 F ar Babow], Shall bl ug 1o :I l-,:“:."ﬁr':_. h“‘:‘_’-‘“"“':’;‘:" "_": :'-—.-_n,l':.ﬂ "-;"l"-_";"' SWHOLE WHEAT FLOWE. SUGAR. ENAICHED WHEAT

anphicen manihs when uropered and soned
‘Wit Wuransd &) Aifiead lemgeriluin,

[= a c R SRt oo ]

i i
shall Wie 5 ong ek When sicend in celganmmed : Ml - C -.5;'_- Feanuts < N
tmparaie. ahall e s & works ey A
(1) Egga-C {55 Traa - N
By Soyboan - o B3 Fian«
B Wi - © (¢ Snalitsh - N
-_':_ Baidimea - N ":_: Gt mcming - &

FLOLIR (WHEAT FLOUIR, MEACTY, RECLICED IROM,
THLAMIFE MONOMITRATE, FEROELAVIN, FOLIC
ACID), DATS, CHOCOLATE CHIRES [SUGAR,
CHOCOLATE LIGUAOR, COnna BUTTER, DEXTROSE
Yy LECITHIN, VARILLAY. EGGS, WATER, SOVBEAHN
Ol PPTRT SUGEAT BAMSHS PUREE (BASAHAS
CITRIC ACHD, ASCORBSC ACHT), CAROLA OIL
WOLASSEYS, CONTAR 29 0t LESS OF THEE
FOLLOWATSS: MATURAL FUAVOR, WHEY BAKING
S0l [ANEGG POWDER [SODILM SCID
FrROPHOSPHATE, SOTILM BICARSDNATE, CORN
STARCH, MONOEALTIN PHOSANATE), LN
SALT MANTHAN QUR, SPCE. CONTAING S0, MilK
SOV, WHEAT



READI-BAKE BereFITS
10073321404021 - RB BeneFit Bars BAN CHC CK 2.5/548 Hw&m

Gewver s 5 the benefes of greal-lasbeg 5] % ‘Whols Gopen Resd-Dube® BaraFUTR Aoty Keng i gong with Bas wholirft ma sihaigh
ol grana packed with hear ared proten. Thisss Sebooos Charsy baes are &0 deal soluion for any day pait providng wanous Eneads and
grars under Fre Chéd Muirbon Program

PREPARATHON & COORING SUGLESTIONE SERVING GLGLERTIONT MDFE INFORMATION

el AP Sy Thaw & serin Gol & guoshion or Soma fecdbaci lor us™ Wire always
gy b 160 Local 858 845 0510

MORT IMACES




22126, 101 AM

\ 4

General Mills

FOODSERVICE

Cannaman Toast Crunch™ Codsenl Bars (96 cf) 1.42 oz Print View

individually wrapped Cinnaman Toast Crunch coereal bars offer conveniant, low-mess on-the-go enacking. Each bar features
ceraal pieces with no artificial Navors, and no high frectose com syup. Made without gelatin. ideal for quick school
bereakfasts. Each case inchedes 96 bars, 1.42 of each, Perlectly sized for portion connal

Ingredients & Allergens

Wikole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Whobs Wheat, Sugar,
Fructase, Rice Flour, Canols and/for Sunflower J6l, Whola
Wheat Flour, Brown Rice Flour. Contains 2% or less of:

Vegetable Glycerin, Calcium Carbanata, Whaole Caorn Flaur,

Wheat S1arch, Chicory Root Extract, Salt, Mallode:xtnin,
Dextioge, Color (caramel cobor, annatio extract), Soy
Lecithin, Cinnarman, Trigodem Phosphate, Baking Soda,
Iran and 2ine (rineral nutrients), Matural Flavor, A B
Vitarain {neacinamide), Vitamin Be (pyridogine
hydrochlande), Witamen B2 (riboflavin), & B Vitamin (folkc
i)

COMNTAING WHEAT ANMD SOY INGREDIENTS

Product Information:
PRODUCT CODE: 45576000
UPC: 16000455764
GTIM: 100 60004557617
UMIT SIZE: 142
CASE COUNT: 46
ATTRIBUTES: ko Artificial Flavors

1 oz. Eqg. Grain

Whole Grain

Mo Gelatin

Smairt Snacks Compliant
Mo High Fructose Com Syrup

Preparation Instructions
Ready to oal

Package Information:

NET WEIGHT: N/
VOLLUME: 0.6 CF
HEIGHT: fd
LEMGTH: 178

hittps:itwwea genaralmilisdoodsenice com/produciscalegoryicensal bars cinraman-laasl-crunch Tp= 1 &postion=preducilaskiopAction Toalbar PrintButtan



HHZE, 10:00 AM Cinnaman Toasl Crundh ™ Corsal Bas (56 cf) 1.42 oz Prial View

WIDTH: L]
CASE SIZE: 123

hittps Awwa generalmilisfoodsenicns comdproducts/calegenyioa ealbars/cinraman-ioas-Gunch Te= 1 & position=productDaskiopAction Toalbas, PrintButton H5



25026, 10:01 AM Cirmameon Toas! Crunch™ Coreal Bars (56 cf) 1,42 0z Print View

Mutrition Facts

Serving Size Tbar (409) 1003 (1000)

hg Packaged As Packaged

Calories 150 370
% DV
Total Fat T % &g
Saturated Fat g = g
Trans Fal g g
Chaolestaral g = Omg
Sodium 135mg 6% 337mg
Total Carbohydrate  30g "M% 78g
CHetary Fiber 2g 8% &g
Total Sugars Gg = g

incl. Added Sugars  Bg 17 219

Protein 2g (1]
Witarmin D Oug = Qpg
Calcium 220mg 15% S61mg
Iran img  10%  5my
Potagsium fimg = V75mg
Vitamin & Oug = hpg
Witamin C dmy = myg
Thiarmin Omg 6% Dmg
Ribaawin Qg 6% Omg
Wiacin Tmg 6%  2Zmg
Witamin B& emig 8% Omg
Faolate g 8%  80ug
Falic Acid 15pg - g
Vilamin B12 Qg - Oyg
Zimc img 8% 3mg
‘Water : = g
Ash - -

* The % Dally Value (D) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food confributes 1o a dally diet. 2,000 calories a day 1s
used far general mutrition advice
* Mutritional information is subject to change. See product label to verify ingredients and allergens.

hiips: v generalmilsioodservion, comdproduchs’'calegonycereal barsicirmamon-toast-crench ¥p= | Eposiicn=productDeskiopAction Toolhar. PrintBuatian as
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Sandwich, Croissant, WG, Chicken Sausage & Cheese, IW

(#4607)

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 sandwich Z.80oz (82g)
e e T AR
Calories 210
% Baliy Vakes©
Total Fat 11g 14%
Sabarabed Fal 4g 0%
Trans Fad Og
Chelesteral 30mg 10%
Bodium 350mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate 18g T%
Diwary Fibar 7 ™%
Total Sugars g
Inchutas 3 Addel Sugais A%
b
\itamin ) Bmog 0%
Caloiuim 122mag 10
fron 0.9mg A%
Polassikan 230mg 4%

= e W {haly ‘a7 bl i sl Raniall
ool b i By Bl F OO0 Lt L 8 s e R P B R

Hungay yel? Ouwr Chicken Sausage & Amancan Cheese Croessan
Sardwich will taka cang of thal! Ifs the parlect way bo star your day and
coimes individeally wrapped for CORans nos,

General Specifications

Pachk: 100729 az

Servings per Casa: 100

Hashar: Mo

Sheidf Life: More at ambient. 1 days

11G

refrigerated. 365 days frazen. WHOLE
Stalus: Avaiable GRAINS
SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS T

CACFP Compliant: Yes
Mutritienal Ratio; 47-17-4

Meat/Meatl Alternate (ounce spuivalants]:
1.5 Download Stalemsnt

Grain {ounce equivalems): 1.0 Download
Silstament

Whale Grain: 55%

INGREDIENTS

Bread WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER. ENRICHED FLOUR
[UMBLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN
REDUCED 1RO, THIAMINE MOMONITRATE. RIBOFLANIN, FOLH:
ACID), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SOYBEAN (L. SLUGAR,
SOYBEAMN LECITHIM (S0, MONC-DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSILM
SORBATE, CITRIC ACID, NATURAL FLAMOR. BETA CAROTEME
(COLOR) WITAKIN A PALMITATE), SUGAR, CONTAING 2% OR LESS OF
EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CALCIUM FROFPIOMATE. CORN STARCH,
HOMEY, YEAST, MALT EXTRACT, DREED MILE, SALT, DRY CLULTURED
WHEAT FLOUR, SWEET WHEY, ENZYME, Chicken Sausage: CHICKEN.
WATER. SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, DEXTROSE, SUGAR), Chosso
CULTURED SKIM MILK AMND MILE, WATER, SODILM CITRATE, SALT,
POTASSILM CITRATE ANKATTO AND PAPRIEA (COLOR), CREAM,
EMZYMES, VITAMIN A PALMITATE. SORBIC ACID (PRESERVATIVE)
S0 LEGITHIN (ANTI=GTIGKING AGENT).

ALLERGENS & DISCLOSURES

Contaens milk, soy. and whead ingnedients. This product is processed ina
facil#y (hal producas preducls wilh eggs

Containg bieengneared food ingrsdients

This predsc is produced in a nut-free and sesame-free facility



Instructions

PREFARATION

Proderred mielhod

Thare under refrgaration ovamighl.

FROM THAWED: Heaf prodwct ad 350 degress F for 10-12 minutes.
FROM FROZEN: Heal product 8F 350 degrees F for 18-20 minubes.
Product ts in gvenabda Bim, it & nol necessany to remaeve Bam film before
heating

Case Specifications

GTIN: DOTIT410046075

Dimensions; 18875 x 15,75 x 5.375°
Cuba: 1.7

Gross Wllj'ﬂ.‘: 1993 B

Mot Weight: 1812 |b

Per Pallel: 43

Ther x Halght: & x &

Inside Pack: 100 pisces per case

o
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Bid Specification

Bake Crafiors Sandwich, Croissant, WG, Chickan Sausage & Chease, W,
maust be whole grain rich and previde 1.0 cunce grain squivalent ard 1.5
ounces of meast or meat alemabe. Partion to provide af least 185 calofies,
with no mane han 12 grams of fal. Mus! contain less than 440 milligrams of
sodum. Accaptabie brand: Bake Crafess 4807,

@ 2025 BAKE CRAFTERE — A BRAND OF MEC COMPANIES



3x5 Whole Wheat Breakfast Flatbread
(Eggs, Sausage, Bacon & Cheese Sauce)

= b -F:-....;‘

Nutrition Facts

Servings Per Portion 1
Serving Size 2.47 oz

Amount Per Serving

Calories 168

;] ﬂ Value®

Totl fatd g 1%
Saturated Fat4 g 20%
Trana Fal Qg @
Cholesteral 55 mg 1%
Sodium 322 mg 1%
Tolal carbobydrate 13 g T
Distary Fiber 1 g 5
Suganslg Li]
mchades Og Addsd Sugars Li]
PFrotein® g [1]
Yitamin O 0 mey %
Calkhum B8 Mg T
e 1 my %
Potassiom 22 mg 0%

N e s e
*The % Dady Waus [DV) bels you how much a8 nubrsal in
8 sarving of food contribules 1o & daly el 2,000 cakiriss
8 day & used fer general nulritics advica.

Shipping Info:

Met Weight: 12.35 lbs.

Gross Weight: 14.35 Ibs.
Fieces/case: g

UPC: B554113416

GTIN: Q0085541134167
Dimensions: 7 %% x 10 % x 9%
Cube: 1.08

TifHi: 97

Shelf Life: 180 days frozen

Country of Origin:  100% LS.

80WBF

Pack Size: B0/2 470z, portions per case

Child Mutrition Information: 036712 - One 2.4Taz. 3xb Whole
Whaat Breakfast Flatbread provides 1.00o0z. equivalent meat/meat
altermate and 1.000z. equivalent grains for the Chald Mutrition beal
Pattern Reguaramaents.

Ingredients: CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flouwr
(Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine BMononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Soybean il Contains 2% or less of: Vital
Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Salt, Yeast CHEESE: Low Moisture-Part Skim
Mozrarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cultures, Salt.
Encymis]. EGG Whode Eggs, Skam Malk, S5oybean O, Corn Starch,
Salt, Xanthan Gum, Citnic Acid. SAUCE: Modified Food Stanch, Wiy,
Mon-Dairy Creamer (Corn Syrup Solids, Coconut Qil, Dipotassium
Phosphate, Sodium Caseinate, Titanium Dicxide, Sillicon Dioxide
(Flow Agent), Mono and Dighycerides, Turmeric and Annatto Extracts,
Artificial Flavor), Cheddar Cheese Powder [Cheddar Cheese
(Fasteunzed Milk, Cheesa Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whaey], Sait,
Matural Flavar, Turmene, Romano Cheese (Cow's Milk, 5alt, Cheese,
Cultures, Enzymes), Whole Milk Powder, Lactic Acid, Carragesnan,
Annatto, Silicon Dioxide (Prevents Caking). SALUSAGE: Ground Pork,
{Mo Maore Than 30% Fat), Water, Spices, Salt, Dextrose, Garlic Powder.
BACON: Bacon Cured with; Water, Salt, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium
Phosphate, Sodivm Ervthorbate, Sodism Nitrite, May Contain Sugar,
Brown Sugar,

Allergens. Wheat, Egg and Milk. May Contain Soy.
MNardone Bros. is a peanut and tree nut-free facility.

Cooking Instructions:

For a softer crust: Preheat oven to 325 F, Place pizza directly on
center oven rack. Cook for 7 to 10 minutes or until cheese is melted
and crust edges are golden brown,

For a crispy crust: Preheat oven to 325 F. Place pizza on a baking

sheet, Cook for 8 10 11 minutes or until cheese is melted and crust
edges are golden brown

Cordoans « York
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Sunny Fresh

£GGS OVERLY EASY

10080-100007730

Liquid Whole Egg

WITH CITRIC ACID, CARTON

Product Description

Made from premium whole eggs for the ultimate in goodness, it's ideal for
omelets, pancakes, French toast and savory scrambled eggs that cook up
tender, fluffy and golden.

Product Attributes

o ° o Mo high froctose corn synup, artificial colors and antificial Ravars.

Nutritionals — CN Equivalency

£ach 1,00 oz. serving of Frozen eqq product provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat altesnate Toe the Child
Mutrition Maal Patiern Requirements.

Heating Instructions
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Commodity Code: 100047
Product Spedfications
e
Distribated Frorem
Shetf Lika 385 Darys Frogen
Sendngs pes Case 3
Path Sire &5l
Hat Weight 0iks.
Gress Weight 1.4 s,
B Duenensions 13" 2 B.BET" 0 10.452°
Cube 0.1 Cubic Fy
Fallet 15 Toe XX 5 Highs (75 baxes]
Material Pack Type Carton
CM Labaled No

Pl Desguation_ Ksher @

MNutrition Facts

Serving e
Caleales Per Serving
Calories: From Fat

Tolal Fat
Suturaled Fa
Trans Fa
Chalesteral
Sodimm
Tatal Carbohydrates
Dastary Fiber
Sugars
Pratein

S0
0

4

% Dady e
45q
15
[
210mg
45mg
g
oy
oy
&

2 #

T

o

WLAS% = VLCO% » Calciam 2% = lion 4%

For mare information, visit us at
sunnyfresh,com or call 1-800-872-3447,
Oirclar Tvnl:ha:,r by contacting your
Cargill Sales Represeniativa,



DSM Ingredients Labels
Item 510-8100 — San Antonio Chorizo

Ingredients: Pork, vinegar, seasoning (paprika, salt,
monosodium glutamate, garlic powder, extractives of paprika,
partially hydrogenated soybean oil and natural flavor) and water.




Nutrition Facts

Serving Size Custom Food 57¢g (57 g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160 Calories from Fat 130
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 15g 23%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 50mg 17%

Sodium 330mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Sugars Og

Protein ?’ﬂ

Vitamin A 0% * Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 0% * lron 6%

*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on
your calorie needs:

Calories 2,000 2,500

Total Fat Less than 659 80g

Sat Fat Less than 20g 25¢
Cholesterol  Less than 300mg 300mg
Sodium Less than 2,400mg 2,400mq
Total Carbohydrate 300g 375g

Fiber 25g 30g
Calories per gram:
Fat9 ® Carbohydrate 4 ° Protein 4

- ®www.NutritionData.com

CNDN20
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NUTRIENT INFORMATION FOR UNITED SALT CORPORATION PRODUCTS
UNITED SALT BAYTOWN PRODUCING PLANT
EVAPORATED FOOD GRADE SALT - IODIZED

(IODIZED SALT)

PLEASE PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING NUTRIENT INFORMATION:

(Value / 100 g)
Moilsture (g) 0.05 Total Carbohydrates (g)  Zero
Protein (g) Zero Diatary Fiber (g) Zero
Crude Fiber (g) Zoro Total Sugars (g) Zarno
Added Sugars (g) Zero
Ash (g) NA Fal (g} Zero
Sodium (mg) 39300 Polyunsaturated (g) Zero
Potassium (mg) 1 Monounsaturated (g) Zero
Cholesteral (mag) Zaro Saturated (g) Zero
Trans Fat (g) Zero
Thiamine {mg) Zaro Vitamin A (IU) Zero
Riboflavin (mg) Zero Vitamin C (mg) Zero
Niacin {mg) Zero Calcium (mg) 1
Vitamin D {IU) Zero Iron (mg) 0.15
Folic Acid (mcg) Zero Vitamin B (mcg) Zaro
Phosphorus (mg)  Zero Vitamin B12 (meg) Zero
Zinc (mg) Zero Magnesium (mg) Zero
lodide {mg) 7.64

The abova values are derived from an analytical method.

Updated January 2017,
Reviewed January 2022,
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United Salt Conporation

Raesearch and Devalopment Laboratary
7801 FM 1405

Baytown, Texas TT623

Phone: 281-303-1101 ext. 1105

Direct: 346-801-6205

Fax:  2B1-303-1024

Movember 8, 2022

Labatt Food Service

802 N, Expressway 77
Harlingen, Texas T8550

Ro: Labal/ Nutrition Facts Product 0688 Flavor House lodized Salt
To Whom It May Concemn:

Altached I3 a representation of the Flavor House lodized label as currently produced.
Hutrition inforrmation is presenied in the cenber panel.

FLAYOR HOUSE |22 FLAVOR HOUSE

sa  lisg

rf L
o

NELWES OZ (11002 717 g

F

Thomas M. Ells

Technical Manager, USC
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271106 - JENNIE-O® PERFECT SLICE Premium

Turkey Bacon Fully Cooked, 12pc

2025 - 2026 Schosl Year

Ingredients

Ingredionts: Dark and White Turkey, Wakter, Sugar, Salt, Contains 2% Or Less
Matural Smoke Flavedng, Sedium Erythorbate, Mabural Flavaring, Sadium Hitrite,
Vegetable Oil,

Product Information

Fu:'r'l cooked and for sase of preparation. Consistent sized slices. for portion
contral ard excellent coverage. Traditiznal bacon appearance, favor, and texture,
Gas flushed packages to allow use of cne or many slices at a time.

Ship Contalner
1004222227100
UPC

Mutritional Infermation per 28
S Satttesn

Arrlval
L [ ]
Nutrition Facts et Pattern | 6x6 Fallpalet 36
about 120 Servings Per Container Catch Waight? Ho
Serving Size 1,00 oz (28g) -

Mazter Dimensions

Armaunt Par Barving

H - iragL=
calnrlis 12“ 15.EBB™W = Cubic Fest 1L14CF
= " —__. = . ] Dimensions g
% Dally Valus™ FHEH
Total Fat £g 10% Hat Weight Ls0LB Gross Weight 2174 LB
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Jroms Fak Og Pack 121 0.625LB z':"_'“" e sbout 120
Cholesterel 35mg 14%
Sodium 620mg 7% Basic Preparation Instructions
Totad Carbohydeate 1g U% | unPREPARED
Digtary Fiber Dg 0% BAKE-Preheat to 350°F. Do not o the pan. Place slices on baking shest single
Total Sugars Ig layper, heat in oven for 7 to 8 minutes, Remove and serve, MICROWAVE~Place
Includes g Added Sugars el 4-fices in a single layer on a papar towel lined microvwave-safe plate. Heat on high
Protein 10g far 15-20 secomnds. Microwave ovens vary, CONVECTIOM-Preheat ta 350°F, De
]

_ niot oil the pan. Place shices on baking sheet single layer, heat in oven for 4 ta 4%

minutes. Remove and serve., SEAR~Praheat to 350"F, Do not ol -grill. Place slices

Vil Doy v on grill in a single layer, turn bacon ak 1% mnutes, and cook for a total of 3
Calcium Omg 0% minutes. Ramaova and serve

Iran O.40wmsg %

Patassium $0mg 2% I cartify that the shove information it true and correct and that a 100 OF wemding
“w Daily Value (DV) balls you how ruch & af the sbove product (ready for sarving) contairs 100 OF of equivalent meatdmeat
rivtrient in a serving of foad contributes to & alternate when prepared sccording to directions.

daily dist. 2000 calaries a day is vsed for
genaral nutrtion advice.

| further certify that army WPP wused in this product is authorired as an alternate food
in the Child Mutrition Programs and its use confarms o Foed and Consiammer
Alblergen Content Service Regulations [FCFR part 5 210, 225 or 226, Appendia &),

Mo Big 9 Allergens Present




MM Chuality Systemns Asiociste | Hormal Cheality

Comrat
Signature Tinke
Hlex Reyroich July 1, 2085
Priritad Mamie Diate

Jprnie-0 Turkey Stane Products are classified s “Huy American’, meardng that the produscis sre processed in the Linited States and over 51% af
the cost of sl compaonents of the end item soe domestic in arigin sy defined by the Buy Armerican Act,

w | FODDSERVICE

2026 JEMHIE-O TURKEY STORE, LLC www.hormelfesdisrdce.comikiz
P.O. Box 778 Willmar, MN 56201

Iistad an Fals 33078 at 130F PN



Technecal Data Shoet

Eﬁ NGE Version: 1.1

Product:
BUNGE MUTRA CLEAR CANOLA SALAD DIL

Material Code Pack Sire GTIN/URC Bunge nternal code Religiows Certification
26973 CASE - 3 7 1GAL 10 0TRERS 63036 0 ADIOOOSE000000 Ol Parie

Ingredient Declaration

Canola Qil.

MNutrition Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION-  Serving Siop—--> 14 grams (1 Percen ol Duity Value 100 grams
Tablespoon) based on 2000 cal diet
Servings ped container * Lop below
Calaries 130 Cakeries 900 Calaries
% of calories from Fat 100 % 100 %
Totald Fat 1ag 18% 100 g
Saturated Fat, grams 1g 5% TE
Trand Fatty Acids, grams g 1g
Pobpunsaturated Fat, grams dg 78
Monsensalurated Fat, grams -1 arg
Chalesterol, mg 0 mg 0% 0mg
Sisdii, Mg 0mg a% D
Tatal Carbotydrates, grams 0g 0% 0g
Protein, grams O 0g
Mot o signilicant source of dietary fiber, total sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, potassium, caltium and iron,

* Comtairer Servings per container
1GAL 255

Thee Fatty Acid nutriticnal analysis was determined using A0C% methed Ce 1h-05, which complies with regulstion CFR 21100,
The total fat percentage is exprossod as trighoenide and ihe fatty acid percentages are oxpressed as free Tatty ackds. The total

o thee indiid sl fatty acids may ot equal total fat percentage due to the cxclusson of the glycerod backbone (n the datty acid
calculation,

The information contained in this document is, 1o our Best knowledpe, accurate. This Warmation it provided far informations] pur podies onky sed doss
ol EorLEURE & WalTnty oo earsnty fecpress or impled] of any kisd, including. but nod bméted bo, any wasranty of merchantabilay, foness for a
particular paipose or noninfringement. This document does ot establish & comrat between Busge and arry thind garty,

Burge North America Custiomer Relations
1391 Timberiake Manor Parkway 1-BD0-828-0800
Chesterfield, kD

LIS G30RT

www bungenorihamerica.com PO-LIS




Technical Data Sheat

BONGE Verion: 1.

Product:
BUMGE NUTRA CLEAR CANOLA SALAD OIL
Material Code Pack Siae GTINUPE Bunge Internal code Religiows Certification
L3657 CASE - 3] 1GAL 10 07RGEES 510360 ADFOD0S 000000 U Parve
Ingredicnt Declaraticn
Carola Oil,

Allergen Information

Allergen Component Column 1 Column 2 Column 3
Present in the product Presentin olher prodiucts | Poesent in the same
manufactured on the same | manufacturing plant
liree
Paanuts or Peanut products P Mo N
Tree Nuls - Walmits, Almonds, Coconus,
Cashows, Pecans, Harelnuts (Fillberts], Brazl Mo Mo L[]
Mins, Pistachios, Pine Nuts, Macadamia,
Rk ar Milk Products Yes-Monfat dry milk
Yei-Butter
Ho Ho Ves-Buttermilk
Yes-Whey
Egg= or Egg Products No No Na
oy ans or Seybran Produdls No Mo Yes-Say ledithin
‘Wheat or Wheat Products Ne Mo Mo
Ghuter - Wheat, Barlesy, Bye, Triticale, Qats, Ko Ko No
| Spelt
Seafond, Crstacean, Shellfish Mo [The M
Seadd - Cottan, Poppy. Sunllower, Sesams,
0] 1) Mo
BAustard
Cebery - Rodl, Leaves, Stalk, NOT Seed Ho Mo Ha
Sulfites [Sensitivity lssue) Ho Ho Ha
FO&EC Artificial Color MHa Ma Ma

Do the food contain an undedlared allergenic ingredient that is a derivative of one of ihe twelve] 12} ngredients listed in this
guide?: MO

The infareation contained in (B document iy, 16 our Bt Enowledpe, scourate, This ilormatices is provided fae informational purposes only and doos
T COMSIMULE & wairanly of guaranty Despress of implied] of any kind, indluding but mot kmited bo, any weranty of merchantabily, fnets fara
pariosdar parpose of noninlringement. Thiy désumenl doei B8 lablnk 8 soilresl belween Bunags and &y IBed party,

Bunge Morth Amerca Crisgourisier Rplatigmns
1391 Timberlake Manor Parbosay 1-RO0-8 280800
Chesterield, BAD

LSk G30LT

ww.hmgnm‘thamﬂt:.:m PO-US




Technical Data Sheet
Wersion: 1.1

BONGE

Product:
BUNGE NUTRA CLEAR CANOLA SALAD OIL

Material Code Pack Sige GTIN/UPC Bun'u Imternal code Religiouws Eeﬂllluy_q_n
L02607L CASE - 3/ 1GAL 10DTRERS BI0TE O ANROADSEO00000 L Pamve

Ingredicnt Dedaration

Carala Oil,

Product Information

AVAILABLE PACK SIZES: CASE - 35LB, CASE - 2/17.5L8, CASE - 3/ 1GAL, DRUM - 43008, TOTE - 2000LE

PALLET COMFIGURATHON: B0 wnitg per pallet

PFALLET DIMENSIDNS:
CASE DHRENSIONG:
CASE CUBE:

CASE MET WEIGHT:
CASE GRO55 WEIGHT:

OESCRIPTION:

MAJOR APPLICATIONS:

FEATURESBEMEFITS:

TYFICAL PHYSICAL
PROPERTIES:

TYIFICAL CHEMICAL
PROPERTEES:

TrPCAL FURCTIOMNAL
PROFERTIES:

STORAGE CONDITIONS:

15 units paer layer « 4 layers

LaHi': A8 1N« 558 0N« A0 N
LaHaW: 135 u125INxTHIN
0.76 Cubic Feat

2110 LR

#4.59 L8

A highly refined cannla ofl. 1tk 93% saturated-fat free and containg no addithes.
An eaceptianal oil for peneral kibchen nesds.

Sawces, General Cooking, Light Buty Fryeng, Salad Od
s fieng Grams Trans Fat per serving. Improwes rutritional profiles af your foads,

+ Bland Flavos. Lets the delicste nafural Navors of your feods come through.
» Livw Saturates Fat Lewed per serving - Appeals to the health-consdows public

Cobar, Rad (ADLS) 1 Maximum
Codd Test (hours) 12 Minimurm
0l Stabi¥ty Index @1 10°C {kas) 7.5 Minimusm
Free Fatty Acids fwt. %) 0,05 Masimism
Pergxide Value [meqSig) 1.0 Maximum
Flavor Satisfactory

The infesmation ¢ontalned in thn docusent B, 10 ow bt inowledge, scourate, This information i provided for Infosmational puigsaed anly and doe
nod coRstitute @ warranby or guassnly feapreti o imglied | of ary kind, including, bt st lenited 10, any wamanty of meschantabelity, finess for a
panticulss pungsie of resinlrinpement. This document does not establinh a contract bebween Bunge and any thisd party

Bunge Mortk America Customer Relations
1351 Timberlaoe Manor Parksay 1-B00-828-0800
Chieiterfiekd, MO

USA BT

www. Bunge ror thamserica com POLLS




Techinical Daga Sheet

BONGE Nt

Product:
BUMNGE NUTRA CLEAR CANOLA SALAD OIL
hiaterial Code Pack Size GTINUPC Bunge Internal code Religious Certification
BO2E5973 CASE - 3/ 1GAL 10 078684 63036 0 A0 D005 000000 Ol Parve
Ingredient Dedlaration
Cancla Ol

Dicees thei food comtaan an undeclared allergenic ingredient that was used as @ processing aid in the manulaciure of the product ?
(RO

Digers ther food camtasn an undeclared allergenic ngredient, bt the ingredient is not one of the twebve {132 ) allergens listed in
this guide? : NO

Bunge wegetable oils are fully refined {refined, Bleached and deadarized) and are NOT considered allergenic according to the
Firgd Adlergen Label and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 Sec 203, Food Labeling; Regquirement of Information Regarding
Allergendc Substances.

Tha infoemation contained in thi docwment ix, bo our best inowledge, acomate. Tha information & providied Lor infsemational puperied only and doe
not coFatilale 3 warranty or guadany |eepieis or implied] ol dry kind, inchadfing, bt nol lmifed fo, any wanranty of merchantabdity, Tiness for a
partiulis puipois of raninfringermend, This document does rot evtablith a contract bebaeen Bunge @53 any hi il paty.

Burge Morth America Customer Relations
1391 Timberlake Manor Parkway 1-B00-R 280800
Chasterfiald, MO

LisA 63017

warw bungenorthamenica.com PO




BONGE

Product:
BUMGE MUTRA CLEAR CANOLA SALAD OQIL

Technigad Data Sheet
Wersson: 1.1

Matevial Code Pack Sige GTIN/UPC Bunge Internal code Religious Centification
S026573 CASE -3 f 1GAL 100725684 63036 0 AR S H0O0000 U Parve
Ingredient Dedlaration
Caniola Oil.
Country of Origin
Canala 0@ Cansda
Range Percent Information
Canala il 100

Thie information Contained in (ks documant 5, 10 our bt knowkedge, acoure, This information i provided Tor informational purposes only snd dices.
i conabitule &warianty o pearesty lecpress or implied) of sy bind, including, Baf not limited to, aey walranty of sischancabilay, Banes for a
particular purpods or noninfringement. This document does fol establi 8 comeacl between Bunge ke any thisd pasty

HBunge North Amenca

Chesterfield, MDD
USh B30T

13591 Tirmberkake Manar Parkway

Customser Relations
1-800-828. 0800

P-US

wnw bungencrthamerica.com




Taechaics Data Shesl

BONGE bk

Product:
BUMNGE NUTRA CLEAR CANOLA SALAD QIL
Material Code Pack Size GTIMUPL Bungs Internal code Religious Certiflcation
SOREHTY CASE - 37 1GAL 100726484 630360 AN D005 2000000 U Parve
Ingredient Declaration
Canols Oil,
PACKAGE SHELF LIFE: 12 mentis Team the date of manulsciure whien stoned 31 recommended temperatures in wopened
conkainers.
CODE DATING: 4 digit day code with the East digit of the year and the Julian date, followed by the 4 digin Bunpe facliy
nimbier and a I digit batch code.
Examphy qpa7 KELK Al
ATth day 2014 Bunge Plant 1D Batch B
REGULATORY COMPLIANCE: Thid praducl cordonsn bo ol Usited Stabes Federsd Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act, Al Bange marndacharing sibes
within North Amer ica are registered with the FIVUn compliance with the Bio-ternroeism Prepansdniess aed Ris ponds
Aer,

Thet product may contain incidental additeves as allowsed per 21 CFR 101,100, H you ang expocting th grodeo, o

inbnnpanateg 8 80 & produdt 8o Be exporied, vou are respansible Tor endiering regulal ory compliance m the
counkny o which you are exporting.

SAICACHIOLOGICAL STATEMENT: Gl and shorfenicgs se ot stkacked by microbial species, dince there must be a netrient contalning squesous
phase in which the organism cam gross. The motsiere content of ihis prodact will B below 0.19%; 2 this motsiure
el product will Aot suggost any microbisl growth

Thee e bion caniained in this documaent is, 10.our beit knowledpe, socurabe, This iedpomation is prosrided for informationa) purposes only and does
noL consiibube & wieTaaty o guairanty [segness of implisd] of any Kied, including, but re Brsioed b, any wairanty of marchantabibty, fene dora
paEtElaT purpose of noninliegement. This decumend does noll eaiabinh § condrsct bebwesn Barge gnd army third party.

Bainge Morth America Customer Relatiors
1301 Timbserlake Manor Parkway 1-B00-8 28-0B0
Chesterlield, MO

LSS GHILT

m.h.lnﬁ:nuﬂlumcrlu.mm PG r




The J.M. Smucker Compan
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker's® Uncrustables® Brand 2 6 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
Made with Sugar on Wheat Bread (51500-08960)

ITEM INFORMATIOMN
quu HETWEIGHT  UNITSICASE UPC CODE
Smucker's® Uncrustables® Brand Peanut 2.6 oz (TEg) 72 51500-06960

Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich on Wheat Bread
PRODUCT INFORMATION

GENERAL DESCRIPTION Paanut butter and grape jelly sandwich on wheat bread made with
the crust trimmed off, individually wrapped and frozen. Each 2.6 oz
sandwich (ready for serving) contains 1.0 ounce of equivalant
cooked lean meat/meat alternate and 1.0 ounce equivalent serving

of grainsibreads.
ALLERGENS Peanuts, Wheat
KOSHER CERTIFICATION Kosher-Orthodox Union — Pareve
LABEL CLAMMSAWARNIMGS Whole Grain Council Stamp

Bg or more per Semving
Eat 48g or mora of whola grains daily

MNEF Certified non-GMO
STORAGE & HANDLIMNG

Product must be transponed and stored at 0°F £ 10°F
Do not microwave
Uncrusiables can be merchandised in three ways: Frozen, Refngarated, Ambient

11 Merchandise Frozen
a. Kesp the product in the freezer edher in cases, catons, or indnidually.  To consume, thaw at
room temperature for 30-60 minutes.
2] Merchandise Refrigerated
a. Ta merchandise indmdual sandwiches, remove frozen individual sandwiches from freezer and
place directly ino the refrigeration unit, Product can be hebd refrigerated for up to 24 hours;
holding beyond 24 hours will gusckly dry out the bread. For best consumer experience,
product should be held al room temperature for 30-60 minules prior 1o consumpbon, Dspose
of any unsold product after 24 howrs.
3} Merchandise Ambient
a. Remove frozen sandwiches from the canon; thaw individual sandwiches at room temperature lor
J0-60 minutes. Do not refreeze or refrigerate unsold product. Dispose of any unsold product
after 10 hours

SHELF LIFE

FRISHED PRODUCT SFECIFICATION = PAGE 1 OF 3

THE JM. SMUCKER COMPANY » STRAWEEREY LANE, ORRVILLE, OMID 44567 0280 TELEPHONE
A0 Ba 2000 = FAK (X309 BR4-JI70 » wew smuckers.oom



The J.M. Smucker Compan
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker's® Uncrustables® Brand 2 6 oz Peanut Bulter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

SHELF LIFE. FROZEN 8 months from production date

SHELF LIFE, REFRIGERATED 24 hours

SHELF LIFE, AMBIENT 10 howers

Made with Sugar on Wheat Bread (51500-06860)

MICROBIOLOGICAL PROPERTIES

PROPERTY SPECIFICATION

AERORBIC PLATE COUNT <10,000/g

E. col MNegative

5. aureus <100/g

SALMOMELLA, Megative

L. movmocyioganas Megative

PRODUCTION CODE INFORMATION

CASE BEST IF USED BY MMM DD YYYY
(2 line code) Bast if used by code: MMM = Manth, DD = Day, YYYY = Year
[Example: SEF 05 2008]

¥ DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: ¥ = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPP = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line

[Example: 7 338 465 14:45 2]

POUCH ¥ DDD PPP HH:MM L

Manufacturing date code: ¥ = Year, DDD = Julian day,
PPF = Manufacturing location, HH:MM = Military time,
L = Manufacturing line

[Example: 7 339 465 14:45 2]

Made with Sugar on Wheat Bread (51500-06960)

FieeEHlD PRODUCT SPFECIFICATION « PAGE 2OF 3

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMBPANY « STRAWBERRY LAMNE. ORRVILLE, OHIO 44867-0250 TELEPHOME
(30} GEZ-3000 » FAK {330) GEA-3IT0 » wiew, Smuckers . oom



The J.M. Smucker Compan
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Smucker's” Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich

NUTRITICN FACTS & INGREDIENT DECLARATION

¥ INGREDIENTS: PEAMUT BUTTER: PEAMUTS, SUGAR,
H utrition Factﬁ' CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MOLASSES, FULLY
72 servings per container HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE DILS (RAPESEED AND
Serving size 1 sandwich (76g) | sovBEAN) MOMO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT. BREAD:
UMBLEACHED WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED
bl e o 300 UMBLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
Calories FLOUR, MIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMIN
% Daily vatues | MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER,
Toial Fat 173 21% | SUGAR, YEAST, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF WHEAT
Salurated Fal 3g 355 | GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS
Trauns Fal Og {DISTILLED MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SODIUM
STEAROYL LACTYLATE, DATEM, ENZYMES [WITH WHEAT
Cholesterol Omg 0% | STARCH, ASCORBIC ACID, CALCIUM PEROXIDE]). GRAPE
Sodium 280mg 12% | JELLY: SUGAR, GRAPE JUICE, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
Total Carbohydrate 329 12% | PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE
Diatary Fibar 4g 13% | (PRESERVATIVE)
Total Sugars 14g -

Includes 12g Added Sugars 2% : 095165
Prueen b8 Each 2.68 oz Peanut Butter and Grape Jelly Sandwich
Vitarmin D Dmcg 0% on Wheat Bread provides 1.00 oz equivalent meat
e — - 2% ¢pn  alternate and .00 oz equivalent grains for the Child N
Iron 1mg 8% MNutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo
Potassium 244mg 8% and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
*Thap % Dnily Viaslue telis you how much a rulriest in e Sﬂﬁim. l.r.::.l.}l'"l iﬂ'l“‘}.

of lood conlritales boia daldy diel. 3 000 calcrion 8
diry b unad for panaal Bevicn,

L
INSPECTED BY THE
L.5. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT

| certify that the above mformation is true and correct. Product specificalion information does not
represent lol specific data.

D Cag

Danette Cozart, Corporate OA Manager
CERTIFICATION DATE 102472022

REVIZIOH HUMEBER . O

FINISHEID PRODUCT SRECIFICATIOH « PAGE 3 OF 3

THE J&. SMUCKER COMPANY « STRAWBERRY LAMNE, ORRVILLE, OHIO 446670280 TELEPHOKE
(300 GE2 3000 & FAX (3305 GA4-TAT0 & waw smuckors. oom



The J.M. Smucker Company
PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT

Smucker's® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Sandwich on Wheat Bread

ITEM INFORMATION
DESCRIFTION HETWEIGHT  UNITSICASE UPC CODE
Smucker's® Uncrustables® Brand Sandwich 2.6 oz (76g) T2 91500-06960
on Wheat Bread
51500-060961
GRAINS/EREADS CALCULATIONS
REFEREMCE

EXHIBIT A PRODUCT GROUP
PORTION SIZE AS PURCHASED

WEIGHT OF 1 DUNCE EQLUIVALENT
AS LISTED iW 5P 30-2012

Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs Revised
Movember 2001 Section 3 Grains/Breads, USDA Memo Code SP
30-2012: Revised exhibil A weights per o equivalant

Group B: Breads
2B gm
Tozeq=28gm

WHOLE GRAIN RICH  DUNCE28.0 gm in product + 28.0 gm serving size

ECQUIVILENCY CREDIT

= 1 oz eq (rounded down to the nearest 0.25 oz)

This product meeis Whole Grain-Rich criteria
This product does not conlain non-creditable grains

MEATIMEAT ALTERNATE CALCULATIONS

REFEREMCE

COLUMN 1 FOOD AS PURCHASED.
AP

COLUMN 4 SERVING SIZE PER
MEAL
CONTRIBUTION

WEIGHT OF MEAT ALTERMNATE IN
PRODUCT

ECQUIVALENT MEATMEAT
ALTERMATE
CREDIT

Food Buying Guide for Child Nutrition Programs Revised
Movember 2001 Section 1 Meat'Meat Alternates

Peanut Butter

2 tablespoons nub'seed butter (1.1 oz) = 1 o0z equivalent meatf
meat alternate

1.1 0z

1.1 oz in product + 2 tablespoons nutfseed butter (1.1 oz)
= 1.0 oz equivalent (rounded down to the nearest 0.25 oz)

FRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT PAGE 1 OF 2

PRODUCT FORMULATION STATEMENT

THE J.M. SMUCKER COMPANY » STRAWBERRY LANE, DRFEVILLE, OHID 44867 0280 TELEPHOME
(250} GA2-3000 « FAK (330 G04-230 & weww Smuckers. com



The J.M. Smucker Company
Smucker's® Uncrustables® Brand 2.6 oz Sandwich on Wheat Bread

CERTIFICATION /| CREDITING STATEMENT

| certify that the above information is frue and correct and that a 2.60 ounce serving of the above
product {ready for serving) contains 1.0 cunce of equivalent cooked lean meatimeat alternate and
1.0 ounce equivalent serving of Grains/Breads for the Child Nutrition Programs when prepared

according to the directions. | further cerify that non-creditable grains are not above 0,24 oz eq per
portion

E%ﬁﬁm

Becky Hosteller, Senior Manager, Research & Development — Away From Home

CERTIFICATION CWTE 1002452022 BEVISINH HUKMBER: 01

THE J M. SMUCHER COMPANY « STRAWBERRY LANE. ORRVILLE. OHIO 44667-0280 TELEPHONE
() BE2-3000 » FAX (330) G84-3370 » waw, Bmuckeds. com



Dave’s Baking Company
NUTRITION & ANALYSIS SHEET

PRODUCT NAME:  Whole Grain Blueberry Muffin

PRODUCT CODE: WGE239
PORTION SIZE: 3.6 oz. 102 gm
PACKED: 48

CASE NET WEIGHT: 10.8 |bs
CASE DIMENSIONS: 16°x12"%7"

UPC CODE: 04198106239-7
PALLETIZING: 10 tie X 10 hi
MEAL CONTRIBUTION:

EACH WHOLE GRAIN BLUEBERRY MUFFIN PROVIDES: 2 serving of grain,
contains minimum 32 gm flour, minimum 51% of the flour as whole wheat, "4 fruit.

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine
mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, blueberries,
sugar, vegelable oil (soybean), nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

. Nutritional Analysis
Contains: Wheat, Egg, Soybean, Milk, Per Serving (102 gm)

(Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant) _ Basic Components
Calories 768
Prolgin 4.5 g =
Shelf life: 10 months frozen, 7 days room temp. Eff hﬁm;ﬁﬁg
Serving directions: Thaw at room temperature & hours o =8
e : Sugar - Total 219 ==
TioF 10 Serving Fat - Total 7.5

May be heated in warmer at 150 F.

Sat d Fat 1.1
Do not re-pack after heating. Do not re-freeze. Do not uraedIs 119

Trans Fal Og

refrigerate. chol ol 3mg
Vitamin AIU 57 IU
| certify that the above information is accurate at present on this Vitamin C 1.1 mg
date. Calcium 5 mvg
Won 14mg 0000000000
Name: David Aframian Title: Vice President Sodium 140 mg
Miacin 2.1 mg
Signature: Date: January 10, 2020 Thiamin 0.21 mg
Riboflavin 0.12 mg
_ Calories from Fal 68
s -

1158 26th Streel, suile 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873, Fax 310-630-5865



DAVE’S BAKING COMPANY

1158 2iil Stveet, sulte 463 . Santa Monica . CA 90403 . Tel (310} 630-5873 , Fax (310) 630-5865
Cruality Baked Products Since 1960

Product Formulation Statement
Product Name: Whole Grain Blueberry Muffin Item number: WGG239
Manufacturer: Dave's Baking Co
Case Weight and Pack/Count: 10.8 Ibs; 48 servings per case
Weight of one Serving of Product: 3.6 0z, 102 gm

Product WG6239 Belongs to Exhibit A Group: D
Grain Ingredicnis per serving: Whole wheat flour (18.5gm), Enriched wheat flour

(17 4gm).
Description of Creditahle Grain Cerams of Caram Creditable Amoune
Ingredient Creditable Stanidard A+H
Ciradn of

Ingredient Creditable
per Portion Cirain per

LY e
cajuivalent
B
Whole Grain Wheat Flour I18.5 16 115
Enriched Wheat Flour 174 16 .08
Taotal Creditable Amount 2.2
Deseription of Creditable Froit v of Cups of Multiply Credituble Amaount
Ingredient Creditable Edilsle by AxB
Fruil Fortion per  Crediting
Ingredicnt Recipe Factor
per Portion fromm R B
A
Blueberries IQF 0.9 o 013 1 016
Apple Sauce 1.1 oz 0.12 1 0.12
Total Creditable Amount 0.28

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that one serving of the above product
(ready to eat) contains Twe serving of Grain. | further certify that non-creditable grains are not
above (.24 oz eq. per portion.

Name: David Aframian Date: January 10, 2020
Title: Vice President

1158 261th Streel, suile 463, Santa Monica, CA 90403 Tel 310-630-5873. Fax 310-630-5865



Mutrition Facts

Sanvee) Siw 1 WRAP QB pa) By
Saprwwugs Par Contsner b
L= rine it Hl el F e gt 1T Lt e e Al

Amount Per Serving
Cabaries 200 Calarios fram Fat 90
T T B T
% ally Valuwo®
Tatal Far 10g 15%
Saluraied Fal 2150 13%
Trans Fal Qg
Cholesteral 25msg HY%
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 175 6%
[ietary Fiber 3g 12%
Sugars 49
Pratoin 70
R T TR R UM L WO T
itamin & 0% + Vilamin G
Calcium 2 % ' Iran 10 %
*Prgnl Waksey g based on a 2 000 cakanie
dial. Your vy Frry D Fegiher oF o
dapEnding on your calonie needs.
C Al g_mn ‘.J_ﬂl]-
Tualal Fat Loss than  B5g B0y
SalFal  Lessihan 20 28g
Cholesiersl  Less than  300msg A0y
S Lossihan  Z.400mg &.400mg
Tolal Carbs. 300y 75y
Dintary
Fiber 5 309
Calormes per gram;

Faild « Corbobydrate 4 + Prolein £

=) =

95121 - WHOLE GRAIN MAPLE (TURKEY)
PANCAKE WRAPSE, 2.85 OZ., CN

Product Specifications:

GTIN SO EITERS1 2T Casa Nl Wiskght LB

hisn UPE Cida LW H VT EE 1IN, & 58 0N
| £0f upc DITEITIRINT Cubs 053 GF

Liridl Slaw 1SECT Tia £ High 9x 2

Eaan Grons Welght LB | Kosher $1atus

Features & Benafils

s FULLY COORED TURKEY LI WRAPFED IN 100% WHOLE GRAR MAPLE FLAVORED PAMCAKE BATTER
& 283 QL. WHIT
» CH LABELED - SERVES 1 02, MMA & 1 OF, EQUNVALENT GRAING

CHN Information

CN LABELED - CH MUMBER Q3715 - CH DATE 02-14 EACH 2.85 OF FOSTER FARKS PARCARE BATTER
WRARPED GROUND TURKEY AND TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN LINK FROVIDES 1,00 OZ
EOUNALENT MEATMEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.00 0, ECAPALENT (HRARNS

Ingrediants

GROUND TUREEY AMD VEGETABLE PROTEIN LINK INGRESIENTS. GROLUND TURKEY, MECHAKICALLY
BEPARATED TURKEY, WATER. TEXTURED VESETABLE PROTEIM PACDUGT [(30Y PROTEN
CORCENTRATE. ZING ORIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERRCUS SULFATE, COPPIR GLUCOMATE, WITAMIN &
PALMITATE, CALCILUM FPANTOTHEHRATE, THIAMMNE MOMONITRATE, PYRIDOMINE HYDROCHLORIDE,
RRBOFLANTH. CYANDCDBALANEY) CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF 5ALT, POTASSIUM LACTATE,
POTASSILM ACETATE. SMCES, SO0IUM PHOSFHATE, POTASEAM CHLORIDE. SPGAR, HATURAL
FLAVORRMG, BODRIM CIACETATE, SODILIM KITRITE. BATTER IRGREDIENTS 'WATER. WHOLE WHEAT
FLOUR, SAMGAR, SOVBEAN OIL. CONTAING LESS THAN 2% OF LEAVENING (SODILM ACID
FYROPHOSPHATE, SO0ILUM BCARRCMATE] MASLE PLAVOR (BODEIED COAN STARCH, STEVIA LEAF
EXTRACT [RATLIRAL SWEETHER], MATURAL FLAVCH, PURE WAPLE SYRUP, SO FLOWR, SALT
HATURAL FLAMOR, EGO YLK FRIED W YEGETABLE OIL. GONTAING: WHEAT, 5OY AND EGGE.

Praparation and Cooking

RE HEATING BSTRUCTIONS DEEP FRYER 150°F -FROZEN: HOT RECOMMERTED, MICRIWAVE HIGH
(T8 WATTE) - FROZESN: 30 SECOHGS. TUAN THEM 30 MORE SECONOE THAWED: 2078 SECONDE
TURN THEN 2015 MORE SECONOS « JUANTITY -F COMVENTIONAL CAVEN 350°F - FRDZEN 3133
MINUTES | THAWED 32:-25 MINUTES. QUANTITY - FULL SHEET PAN CONVECTION OWEMN 350°F - FROZEN
V- 18 MIMUTES | THAWED 10-12 MINUTES, QUANTITY - FULL BHEET PAN INTERMAL TEMPERATURE OF
PRODUCT SHOULD REACH 180°F, CAUTION: PRODUCT WILL BE HOT, TIMES AND TEWPERATURES: MAY
WART E.I'AFE&:I O ACTLAL EQUIPRERNT AND QUANTITY OF PRODUCT PREFARED. RDJUST
ACCCRTINGLY

Shtf Lifa
TOTAL MFR FROZEN SHELF LIFE IS 385 DAYS FROM DATE OF PACK

C

R




JJILM.

Country Breakfast Scramble (turkey, sausage, eggs,
cheese & potatoes)

JTH Bem Mumber: 5164

Mutritional Per Pas
Infarmatbon Smlﬂg 100 Grams
Serving Sire (oz.) 165 353
Sprving Size {g) 10350 A0
Zardngs Per Cama 13 136
Calories (kcal) EG e
Prodoin {g] i i
Carhohydebas (4]} g 4
[Htary Fiber {g) 1 1
Tatal Sugar (g} 1 1
Addnd Sugar (@) 0 L]
Fat {gi 11 11
Saturatod Fat {g) 4.6 4. 47
Trans Faity Acid (g} 0.0 0,00
Cholestenal (rmg) 118 114
Vitamin O (magh L] ]
Calckum {mig) 140 135
iron {mg) 1 1
Paolassium [mg) 344 334
Sodivm (mg) 414 A0
Produat Spacifications

UPC {GTIM) D004 D4 E5051640

Caso Pack G5 30H

Mol Waeight 30,004

Gross Weight b i)

Casa Langth 15.440

Casa Widlh 11810

Casa Height G.BE0

Casa Cuba 0730

TixHi 10=7

Shedt Lila Tan

Product Titla

TURKEY SAUSAGE BREARKFAST SCRAMBLE
BREAKFAST MIX WITH EGGS, TURKEY SAUSAGE, CHEESE AMD
POTATOES

Ingredients

WATER, COOKED SCRAMBLED EGES (whole aggs, skim milk,
soybaan ol, modified food slarch, sall, xanihan gurn, liguid pepper
ealracd, cilric acsd), CODKED TURKEY SAUSAGE [ground turkoy,
wabr, sugar, sall, spices, natural laver, sodum phosphatas),
CHEDDAR CHEESE [pastevrized milk, chease cullure, all,
entymag), DEHYDRATED POTATOES (wilh scdium bisulfita),
CONTAIMS LESS THAM 2% OF MODIFIED FODD STARCH,
HNOMFAT DRY MILE, SODILM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSILM
FHOSPHATES, SEASONING [potassium chiands, Maver [containg
maltadexirinfl, PAPRIEKA EXTRACT, ANRATTO EXTRACT, 507
LECITHIM.

CH Statement: CHID Numbaer 100347

This 30 Ib cass provides 131 sarvings 3.65 oz sach. Each 3.65 02
anrving by weight] of Turkey Saueage Branklas) Seramble provides

2 00 oz equivalert meatimest allemate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattam
Roguiremants. {Use of this laga and stabement authorized by (a Feod
and Nulrition Seevice, USDA 04-23).

JT M. Food Group cofiies thal all KA2 Edwcalion Division products
arg marmfacivred in the USA and thal all producls mesl of axcsad
5% domestic ingredients per Secion 104{d) of the William F.
Goodlng Child Nulrilion Reaulhorization Act of 1898, For addilicn
infofmaton, please contael us al S00-626-2308.

Allergens

SHMWRER Dok frew | eakbAf
wineat fvew

Preparation

HEEF FROZEN Place sealad bag in a shenmer or in baling watar,
Heal Approsimately 45 minutes or und product reaches serving
temperaiure, CAUTION: Open bag canalully o svoid being bumed,

] Judy 16, 2025



ML ™
DOUELE FOODS
“AND.WELD FODB INROYATIONS PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Broduct Code No.: 47398 Product Name: WHOLE GRAIN SALUSAGE ROLL
Smoked Knockwurst with Cheese Baked in Dough

Description: 2.5 oz. SMOKED PORK, CHICKEN AND BEEF SAUSAGE WITH CHEESE BAKED IN DOUGH

Ingredients: (See labal below)

Allergens: Wheal, Milk, Sov, Egg

Inspection: PREPARED UNDER SUPERVISION OF THE US DEPART OF AGRICULTURE EST MO
T184M,

Paorticn: THIS PRODUCT MEETS THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE STANDARD FOR THE “CHILD

MUTRITION MEAL PATTERN" REQUIREMENTS WHEN SERVED IN SIZES SHOWN, ONE PORTION
PROVIDES 1.0 OZ EQUIVALENT MEAT AND 1.5 OUNCE OF EQUIVALENT GRAIN FOR SCHOOL
CHILDREN AS QUTLINED IN THE FOOD BUYING GLIDE. EACH ROLL CONTAINS 13 259 WHOLE
GRAING PER SERVING AND 2525 TOTAL GRAING, CNE DRE2653

Pack: IMDIWVIDUALLY WRAPFPED — 136/2.5 oz, Case Met Wt.: 21.25LBS.
Case Dimensions: 16.000° Lx 13313 Wx 12.500° H Case Cube:  1.54

Pallet Tie: TVHi 9x5 Cases per Pallat: 45

Code Dating: CASE IS DATED WITH A PACK DATE

Shelf Life: 12 MONTHS FROZEN FROM PACK DATE UPC Code: 00071183647 396
Label/Mutrition:

s KEEP FROZEM

o - FULLY COOKED HEAT & SERVE
mmﬂm INOMDUALLY WRAPPED
it 1325 Whole Graira Per Serving

WHOLE GRAIN SAUSAGE ROLL  |Rettition Facts

il P Ty
Er:iaiﬂrmﬁwrsllhdenﬁm mm Be&mdm&seﬂiedmn:@ s e S,
L e Ly epre—
1745
TN
C-H ™
PRERFECAEN TR DO s Vitsaal Finder, Wistsr, Mnachesn Vinaat Fiour iﬁm"‘—_ﬁ;
{Blanchad WWirant Fiow, Mafsd Sarioy Flows, Hincln, Reduced Irom, Thimmdrsa i
FAnrcsn freie, m- Palr Od, Conlairm laas Lhad 2% Todal Carbahydenie 1% L
W“-—Lﬁﬂﬂfﬁdﬂﬂhﬂvm :.-'G-ll-nh.um &), fSak ey F s g ELY
vl iy CH, 2% or iess of Sgan 53
AN T Ty = Tmruﬁ [T ] l:nmm !:-lim ui.-l'-ln'l-l- Praisin By
- " .Hum“ﬂgmu E'J'B-IHF'QI il Baass of
Faity Ackis, Vegsinbis O EETH, ﬂ;h.m:“r o o s, ] [Frr——NT P e L)
r fdvinast Sdarch, Calchurm Carbons
L-Cyatnina o) PEMOCIONIIT, ok Crickan, veaer | Cuom g v
s T s Chasddar Chamsn (Chodcar Chaasa [k, O - [
Cuiunss, Safi, Enzymeal] %YWalsr, Cresm, Sodiun Fhosphnfs, Sel, Sorbc T T B PR
A (Froseryd] el Apeh-d o bl 5 HIIH‘. S A e DN L Than, ™ Dl b A P
o SyTup, PEesings, S B Socum Erythorbeie, Sodum e S R )
Pifiriis. Cornlsins: Whssk bk, Soy, Bgg e T el ] ]
[T S LIFTE En
I (2] iy
NET WT 21.25 LBS e T T
D0aTLINIGA TI9G
BANURACTURED BY: DOUBE 0 FOODS, MG WERIDIAN, TX Meags “Cantan 3 BE Food ingrdert”

109 E. Morgan S1. Meridian, TX TGBGS

Confidential - Trade Secret Information
Page 1




ML

DD[I'ELEJFDDDE‘

WARDELLE PEOD IR TIEEY

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION SHEET

Product Code No.: 47398 Product Name: WHOLE GRAIN SAUSAGE ROLL

Smoked Knockwurst with Cheese Baked in Dough

Tha nutafion infarrnabion is aenarded based on Be mas currend dala imished o we by oo seppiers and 15 securale o the bast aff

OUT Krowiadgg

Handling Instructions: HOLD AT OR BELOW 0°F. DO MOT REFREEZE UMUSED PORTIONS

Heating Instructions: MICROWAVE: FROM FROZEN - HEAT ON HIGH FOR 90 SECONDS. FROM THAWED -

Bid Specifications:

HEAT ON HIGH FOR 25 TO 30 SECONDS.

CONVENTIONAL & COMVECTION OWEM: (FROZEM MOT RECOMMENWDED) FROM
THAWED, PLACE ON UNMGREASED BAKING SHEET., CONVENTIOMAL OVEMN: BAKE AT
A50°F FOR 10-12 MINUTES, CONVECTION OVWVEN: BAKE AT 325°F FOR B-10 MINUTES.

COMBI OVEN (DRY HEAT SETTING): FROM FROZEM - BAKE AT 220°F FOR 10 MINUTES.
FROM THAWED - BAKE AT 320°F FOR 5 MINUTES.
(CHECK TEMPERATURES AS INDIVIDUAL APPLIANCE SETTINGS MAY VARY).

SAUSAGE ROLL-FULLY COOKED, SKINLESS SMOKED PORK, CHICKEN, & BEEF SAUSAGE
WATH CHEESE, WRAPPED IN DOUGH MADE OF AT LEAST 51% WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR
AND ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, NO PARTIALLY HYDROGENATED QILS, APPROX. MIM,
WEIGHT 2.5 OZ. CN LABEL REQUIRED TO PROVIDE 1 OZ. MEAT AND 1.5 SERVINGS
GRAINEREAD. NOT TO EXCEED 550 MG OF SODIUM OR 11 G OF FAT. 0 TRANS FAT, AND
PROVIDE 13.25 G OF WHOLE GRAINS.

Prepared By: Shensd Tantin

Title: ili iali
Date: FiaFiral
Supersedes: ixTrrlrg)

109 E. Hmﬂan S1. Meridian, TX 76665

Confidential - Trade Secret Information
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Tyson® Fully Cooked, Whole Grain Breaded, Pancake Flavored
Jall:ken Sausage Bites, 0.58 oz.

Grab, ge, mayts grab g Pew mace, Tysan®© FuBy Ceghed, Wiale e i eaddel, Paacais Flavarsd Duickoen Sasasgs Bitss go fagt
firid ghang in ghe mivpiag Thepe tsee b and eavary chidien wusgen dinp ke-N vd breadsrg dre ble-iién

brwakfani penicatiara kid lave Sores them plain with & maple dy@up Bdg Die dippiig of pered pea-drigled. Pair tham with g
watlely af pogerts of maks Thess taisy Miec part af 2 full mesl Serae aur pancaka chicken saunagen silh sgga arsd 8 Riwih druir
cup 2 with g boed af eximead inpped alf wilk cisndmes, Pl ar ralpns. Ne Seioed hibw ji uenes them, Thay'es going lo be s
maening Taevaring 1o @ greas day @1 oh el

PRODUCT COOE: ADISE0P90E | GTiN ol (0N 003504 0%

riblid e wmith Fubly £ ssbed $ytank (Bicken pausage. rez antificisl colon ar Aseery srd no praservabiven

wfgaked in b usiges pre-reeddened whels grainsich pancabe B8l i Ml S ULDR msdl guadslisse

r Bone i, o e o b e T Tosaad Por bde of sl agec

«Cbf Labeled Fien 050 az. luly ceabed, whole grain piniabn Rieiedd oF bis s Lalicge hited provds § 06 ap sgaivalart
gl vl 008 a2 siuva bt grake der Chifd Mutntian Mesl Paitem Bsguiremacts
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More Alsut This Product
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Coamnvection

Apphances vary, 8djust aoardinghy, Cormeeclion Cven Prahest oen 1o 350°F, From frozen, place pieces ina singde lnsor on a parchement paper. Heat
foir 9+ 11 Munutes
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101647 - Snack'n Waffles Buttery Maple 2.4 OZ - 96 Count Cast

INDIVIDUALLY WRAPPED, 66 OF
PROTEIN. 42% LESS SUGAR THAN

WAFFLES WITH SYRUP
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS -
Code H Prn#-m-h GTN Calculated Pack
oz | s 1omams0Lz ™ re0T
Brand l Erand Oramer GPC Description
Faack'n et Coiscidga Parinam LLE D A e e [P RER]

mmulmw WW Gotintry Of Orgin | Kosher | Child Nutrition

BELA | MALBR [ Uritsd Statm —— ("
18 o83 g A8 A 1 B FAH
ALLERGEMS o .l"""-. mﬂﬂ.ﬂem[ﬂﬂ’
PR T ‘i-l-\-'h-' M5 T R L s LT

B8 Frew Fean pion Teumd, B » Do’ Bom ihgredan [ 88 5 St
Dt Faen irgredienin”; --mnv

(ymi - (@) Pearts - N
@Eqp-c: @Truu.ﬂ-u
@iu-,.--u fjFish - N

() wheat - () shearish - rl

() Sesame -

HARDLING BUROESTIONS ';".:_: Illl.lu.ﬂ.hﬂﬂll i tﬂﬁh!tllﬂ mﬂit

Keep Frozen

HORT INFORMATION il

Atem T HLU-0uME P

Nutrition Facts

1 Senvings per container
Serving Size 1 Wafile
A AR = Y N TR T
Amount Per Berving
Calories 250
*W
Total Fal 9 g 14%
Samraied Faidg 20%
Trans Fat 0 g
Cholestorol 44 myg 16%
Sodium 290 mg 12% |
Total Carbohydrates 37 g 12%
Dietary Fiber 2 g 8%
Total Sugars 15 g
Inchides Added Sugars b
Protaln & g
“Wiamin O ]
L "
o E ]
FOdaE T ]

* Thar iy (T el pos o P B BT i m neevieg el Pl
oo Eniey b i ey Sl BN Snltrir o iy 1 it Vo e i Pl

&MWWFW.MEMM
Flour {Dvganic Wheat Flour, Macin, Reduced inon,
Thiamine Mononitrate, Ribofadin, Folic Add), Beel
Sugar, Butinr, Whole Eggs, Palm Frult O, Cancla 04,
Yeast, Non-Fal Milk, EII..H-I.IIJFLI'I'WF..CHM'#
Wheal Probein, DisSlled Monoghscerides, Enyared.




Enachn Wallles

101647 - Snack'n Waffles Buttery Maple 2.4 OZ - 86 Count Case

NUTRIMIONAL ANALYSIS -

Calaries | 250 Teas! Fat

PH-T'I Gg Temns Fal

mw._.zw Salusulad Fat

B:.'.;-!liq Addad Sugara

Cletary Fbée | 29 Potpursabarited Fat

Lacksss | Monounsaurated Fat

Vieamin & (U} Vitamin &

mnﬁ I Witamin E

Vitamin € ' Folats

PR 44 1} Vitamin B-6

Manotadium Sulphites
NUTRITIGHAL CLAIMS

MORE BMAGES

kg

40

Tjern 3 9i0-0043 oy Lok 2




LAND O LAKES® SHREDDED MILD CHEDDAR CHEESE LAND CLAKES

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Pl i

Land CF Lakes® Shredded Cheese boosis B flavor and epe-appeal of countiets dishes while culling down
on kilchén prep time,

PRODUCT FEATURES SUGGESTED USE
Siardard shrad langth and size Use as a topping for salads or a fillng for enchiladas,
wﬂm ol aandeeches and obhar entrees,
Padabla and cortaaban padfoimanca
Woeks well for hod or cold applications
Prodieot Codie: 41743 | BOC 100045004 i FER3 | LIRG 1 oz (174 cup) pravides 1 KA
Gl e 2 T ey
CASE INFORMATION SHELF LIFE & STORAGE
Gy Pk ) Wiekpht 4% Critaranbeasd fitadl Lie 00 deyn
Palad Tig 1T Banrrass Sl Life 150 dips
Palied High 4 Sistape KEEP REFRMIERATED.
Total Pallet £
ik Wilght 715 s
Pl g N0 B
Lawsgih 1 9.513
Wik B LRE
Haighl 14 635 in
Cane Cuta B5E81 Cu. F1
HUTRITICGNAL INFORMATION INGREDIENTS
Herviag Sz 14 caigs (30g: 1 Cheddar Cheese [culised pastewized mlk, wall, engymes, anmafio
Bervieg Pat Caas 13 (colar)], Anticaking Eend (polato starch, celuiose), Matamycin (natural
At Par Senving i ihibitor ) COMTAINS: Milk
Calorien 1l Kogher: Mo
*Hokal Fal 8 12%
Saturaled Fal & g %
Trana Fan g
Emgdidtirl ) v 13 %
Badnirn 1961 mg b £y
o i WEZ - W
Dty Fisar 0. (18
scon 9 Wl 4-F
dutdad Sugaraibg o
Primad g 2%
Visives 00 ey 0%
Cafohgrn 9090 5%
bon 01 myg 0%
Potwppsm 31 mg 0%
= o el i By v e el 0 30 LB DL Wnst AL G e B T O el g B
e R ]

LAND O LAKES
EXCEPTIONAL VARIETY AND CHAALITY

Land (Lakes affers excoptional vanety and quality for your mirsu so you can feel good aboul provddng greal-lasting options o keep your cuslomads coming
bkl kor mona,



EARLY RISCRS™ BREADED AND STUFFED HASHBROW™
SEU: 1000010772
Pack Sige: Exd LB

| Pt itional beformation |
Nutrition Facts

SESE 128 SOPINQS pel COMainel

Sarving sizo 1 pleca |3 ex) ﬁi

A PET S g

Calories 220
Toial Fal 173 wﬂfﬁ
Fald e

e - %

3 Dl = -IHI:H'I'\-E
GNP g
-
§ri@uipen | g Added Sugarns
Frobefi &
Witarmes D 0.7mcg
Caktsew® 1:amp

Ly 1.0 Fms
¥ otmasbarm T4 mE
o e e e

L3
13

\

waldls

PRt ST T o0 T B

e ]

b L E—nl ]

Geerserrasl |l oreesaiion
Cousgry of Owigin: LIS “fmart Snech"” gonlFed? 2 -]
Eeligioui Cortificatian|s): Mo “Buy kmerican” gualfsd? e
| [EE Product Fermutation Credits |
el
FA ekl
Cesraptan of Dredsbae ngrecand por Fosd Bueng Deide FRG| e pat o = cel o by oty 1] Cred Sakip dmdar]®
b A Farat
P Chard slar Cheeia 02021 of By Weng =l L] 16 DONE LT
Chsma in Chrdddas Saute Mid | GO ot by Wekght ' 16 DY 16 20880
L e ——— | & 514S o By Weght i LR LE ECFLT]
& Tobil Credviabhe &g | 1 113800
A rssng doram 100

gl BTt iy DUROEL AT T porhe o Crecidlable ingrnde) by e FRG wld imformarton

P Griei dayeded by numbsr of

“epterin e of CipBvabhe 1ngrediaiL par Food Buwyng Oude {F831 portonn i rntige o Crtibiabls Donda bry Crediiabds Armoesnt '
FREIEERTE | ¢ oG tank

R WhERT il EL BB 16

Ererichard VWhanif Fioed 12 11408 14

ELEL S

Toi Credoietde Amaowrs]

Lajter

Toes Crpdrigble Arroapel {15 44R5E T Y paepe) (Eproont mecpe] = 2348900 § 16 o [iredble praan per portson] =

ﬂumm
mgreseants Water VWhobs Whaat Fiour, Passuroed Prooess

Crmasa [Chesiar Cheese (Pasieunged Wik, (haaie Culures
Salk Erzymes) Water. Sofiu= Presaphale, Miidat, Sall Agc-
arstenad (oodory], Scrambled Egge (Whobe Egegs. Siim Milk
Soybaan O, Com Sunch, Sak, anthen Gom, finc Az
Ennched Wheat Eigur [Wihes! Flour, Nieoe, Reduosd Ingn,
T Mononimie, Ribofavin, Fobs Aod), Poling Sheeds
Pgtatons. Dntrede. Sodium And Pyrophosphate (T Maisen
Coolinri], Yegetatin O [Soybaan AndiTH Canola 08, Yeliow
Corn Flour, Contaens 2% or s of Butter (Gream, i)
Celuloas Gum, Citie Ackd, Derydrated Garc, Dehycrated
COinion, Decdoss, Désadum Phoaphats, Drd Cheddar and
Garmeaa® Cheass |Pasisorized Wi, Chesss Cullers S5l
Eraymes), Gadi Powder, Lacsc koid, Modfied Colluaie Gum
Wsifad Corn Starch, Naterad Fliver, Omesn Powider, Papika
Extract (caerl Sa Shoon Cunnds (b prevent caking|, Spaoes
Sxagar, Wy, Yeasl CONTAING M Egg, Wheal

Shelf Lile
165 Days

Thid inferenption is true pnd conest & oft SLD8/2024

AL
a8 3028
Shanmon Racotie - MoCain RA Research and Gevelopment

Bours to rawrmE 023 1134

*Per FBG, ang pocket [35g] provides & 1.00 of maat aRernate serving
Produet Chasse (pg. 1-18)
Product Eggs, frozen [pg. T-27)
"Por FRG, and pothil (353 provides & 130502 og graens
22 BGg of enncid Moul oF whcl grain per pecs

I‘Wﬂ.‘ﬂ'ﬁm

« PROGUCT MUST BE FULLY COOKIR,
» DO NOT ALLOW PRODUCT TO THAW.

Preparation ntruction:

CONVICTION OVEN: PREHEAT OVEN TO 375" F ON HIGH BLOWER. PLACE FRODEM FRODUCT IN A SINGLE LAYER ON A SHEET PAN
BEING CAREFUL MOT TO LET PSlCES TOUCH AND BAKE FOR 18 MINUTES. LET STAND FOR 1 MINUTE BEFORE SURVING,

MOT DESIGNED FOR MICRIWAVE PREFARATION.
CAUTION: PRODUCT WILL L HOT




Product Information Sheet

Beef Barbacoa, Salt

Product Code 704-0066
# 100% Beef Cheek Meat with salt
& This item is slow cooked in a steam kettle for hours and then packaged
i an easy to heat boil-in-bag

Preparation

stove Top: Place bag in boiling water for 45-60 minutes or until product
reaches 165" F,

Oven: Heat oven to 300° F. Place bag in pan and fully cover with water. Place
pan in the oven for 1 hour or until product temperature reaches 165" F,

Nutrition Facts
i Sarving Size Boz
Packaging i Pﬂﬁmﬂ
Bag WPiE.ht: 5 b= %
Case Weight: 475 Ibs Calories 70 Calories from Fat 50|
e e i
% Dubly Vakes'
Total Fat &g %
Master Case : Saturated Fal 1.5 %
Net Welght 20.00 LB Width 13.57 Trans Fat Og
Cube 56 FT Length 18.5% Cholastenal 25mg %
| Height 3.9 Sodium 85meg A%
L Digtary Fiba %%
Pallet Configuration = o
e ey Sugars
[t s [Wi: J10 | =
Vitamind 0%« Vilamen C 0%
tageedionts -me 'l-‘-"ﬂ-m ;u.un::::nn
Beat Cheek Meat, Salt. #”ﬂ.*'ﬂ Piry b P e
o depaning on your calona nends:
Calorien: 2000 2500
Allergens rekdea PR el I
Cholsiesl  Leaathan %—a
None Sexbum Leas than 2,400mg 2 A0lmg
Toml Cartonyraie E
Storage e g4 ——
Shelf Life: _! 365 Days | Faid 4 = Proinin 4
StorageTemp: | OFE1ZT70)
Storage Method: | Frozen
| Thawed In-Bag (Sealed) Shelf Life: | 20 days
www direcisgurcemeats.com (210) 304-3456 4411 Durector Drive

San Antomio, Texas TE219
March 2023



Sandwich, Maple Pancake, WG, Chicken Sausage & Cheese, IW
[#9126)

Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 Sandwich (78q)
Amaunl ol Saning
Calories 180
—
e Dty Vinhow'
Tatal Fat Ty 9%
Saturated Fat 29 10%
Trans Fat 0g
Cholasteral 40mg 13%
Sodium 300mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 18g &%
Dietary Fiber 1g 49
Sugars Tg
Inchudes Bg Added Sugars 12%
Protein 10g
Vilamin D %
Cabzium B%
Irom 10%
Potassium 2%

'Th| w iy Wosiaw % i poe P mch & el i 6 sereeg al
B ot 0 5 disky S & D0 oo il Qg o o] b GaSE @
rufrier adwin

10673 5 Lea Hwy, McDonakd, TH 37353

+ (23] B6-1392 ¢+ suppor@bakecradlers.com
Find this page onkne at: waaw bakecraliers. comiprodsctia ) 26

A scrumplious breakfast sandwich comprised of chicken sausago and
2 mind maple pancakes and 250z shce of cheesae, This product is
senved inan ovenable film, just heat and serve! Providas 1.25 protain
equivalen and 1 grain aquivalani.

General Specifications

Pack: 168/2.75 oz

Kosher: Mo

Shell Life: 2 hours at ambient. 4 days relrigerated, 365 days frozen,
Status: Available

SCHOOL SPECIFICATIONS
Mutritional Raftio: 35-10-8

Protein Equivalents: 1,25
02 Grain Equivalents; 1.0
Whaole Grain: 9.98g, 56%
Enriched Flowr: 7.8q
Combined Flowr 17.78g

IHGREDIENTE

Water, Whobe Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheal Flour,
Miacin, Reduced ron, Thiamine Mononiirate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid),
Sugar, Maple Chips (Sugar, Wheat Flour, Sovbean Qil, Cellulose
Gum, Matural Flavor), Eggs, Buttermilk Sobds, Dexirose, Soybaan Oil,
Whay Powder, Matural Maple Flavor (Waler, Propylene Glyeol,
Matural Flavors), Soy Lecithing Baking Soda, Sall, Sodium Aluminum
Phosphate, Manocalcium Phosphate. Chicken Sausage: Chicken,
Waler, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Dextrose, Sugar). American Cheese:
Culured Skim Kilk and Milk, Water, Sodium Cilrate, Sall, Polassuim
Citrate, Golor (Annatto, Paprika), Cream, Sorbic Acid (presenvative),
Enzymas, Soy Lecithin (non-sticking agent)

ALLERGENS

Containg egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product is
produced in a nut-free facility.

« Genarabad on May 28, 2020 SIMCE 15988



Sandwich, Maple Pancake, WG, Chicken Sausage & Cheese, IW
(#9126)

Instructions

PREPARATION

From frozen - Product is n ovenable film, I is not necessary to
remove from film belore heating. Heat product at 350 degreas F for
20-22 minules,

Fior food salety and quality, product is lully coaked wihen It reaches an
internal temperaiure of 165F,

Case Specifications

GTIN: (0737410091 266

Dimensions: 19.625" x 15.812" x B.562"
Cuba: 1.54

Gross Weight: 30,61 Ib

Per Pallet: 48

Tierr x Heighl- 6 x 8

Inside Pack: 168 pieces per case

Bid Specification

Bake Cralfters Sandwich, Maphe Pancake, WG, Chicken Sausage &
Cheese, IW, must be whole grain rich and provide 1.0 ounce grain
equivalent and 1.25 ounces of meat or meat allernate. Porlion o
provide at least 155.0 calones, with no mone tham 8 grams of fat, Must
contain less than 345.0 milligrams of sodium. Acceptable brand: Bake
Craflters 9126,

10673 5 Lee Hwy, MoDonald, TH 37353 + (423) 396-3382 + suppori@hakecratterns. com

Find thes pege onine at! waw.bakecralters comiproduct®1 26 - Generaled on May 28, 2020 | SUHCE 15ES |



Campbells

Foodservice

Mutrition Facts

1 Sendng Per Conlaings

Serang sibe 1 Prack {250}

Amount per serving

Caltries 120

% Dnily Viahie'

Taotal Fal  4g 5%1

Sahirabed Fal 19 5%1
Trans Fad 09

Polunsansaied Fal  1.59

KMonounsaiuraied Fat 19
Chalesteral  Omdg 3
|sodium  130mg .
Tatal Carbeobypdrate 19y ™

Dielary Fiber 19 4%

Todnl Sugars  Tg

Inchudes 7g Added Sugars 14

Prodedn 19
a2
Witamin O Oy s
Il’.‘ah:mm 1000mg |
|Ir|:|n 2m NP

1F‘ul.'|.-:sn.|rn didrg ﬁ

“Fhe % Dty Vabon (DY) el v By much & netnient in
el ol Beddl Sonirita AR 0 b iy i 2 000 Lkies
& ey b usnd lor genenall mjon sivice

Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Whole Grain Giant Grahams,
Cinnaman, .9 Qunces, Pack Of 300

HAaCk & S

300 / 0.90 OZ. POUCH(ES)

Giam GoldfshECannamon Grahams made wilh whole georn s the perfec
pradug for schools. Ench sening & 1 oz grain equivalent and UISOA
S Sracks complai

FEATURES AMND BEMEFITS

o YVERSATILE GOODHNESS: GoldSah Gissl
Grahams are pedec o0 sene a8 par ol school

breakiasis, &5 an a kb carlo snadk, m after schaal

RO, ST CRITEYS, and mone.

HUTRITEON MATTERS: A delacionss wholsgrain-
inich and wholégoms srack kel ke, Goliish
Grakams conten §grams of rans L] e senarsg.
no arificial Mavons o resenvatives, &nd dns

S Snack comphant.

WHOLESOME SHACK: Ench packnge Counis as
1 6F of gradh suneiling whach provsades an
axcuBen| wing 1o Tl luil Sludests whill Drngng
e,

CLASSHC CINMAMOM TASTE: Packed with the
See v of CEMMTION EYeryone Iowes,
SIS 0 ST B Y W whake grain

goddngss

THE SMACK THEY LOVE: Loved by ks of all
ages, the delaosus iasie and instantly
recognizable shape of Goldish Grafares ings a
im0 Shaiemis’ Lo with eveng hibe.

INGREDIENTS

PFREFPARATION

HANDLING

Min Procioc] Lifespoe froms Produchon: 180 Dy
Mirimum Tempernaiune: 55000 Fabrenfsl. Manmum
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Product Information Sheet

Product: A Ready to Drink Strawberry Banana Yogurl Smoothie, that meets the requirements for the Child
Mutrition Program
Product Code: TGESEYLE
LIPC: 0055233300483
GTIN: 20E52 3332004835
Pock Size: 48,16 fl. oz [(225mL) Bottles per Case
Case Met Wh.: 24,87 Ibs, {11.28Kg)
Case Dimensions; 137 L9 025" W 12625 " Hor 1325 "Hx B.75" W x 11.5°D
Pallet TifHI: 15/3 {45 cases)
Storage Conditions: Store under frazen conditions at or below OFF
Shelf Life: 24 Months frozen at or below 0° F, 20 days relrigerated
Ingredient Line: konfat Yoguert (Skim Milk, Water, Monfat Dry Milk, Cultures*], Pear Julce from Concentrate, Allulose,
Strawberry Puree from Concentrate, Banana Puree (Bananas, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid], Tapioca
Starch, Natural Flawors, Pectin, Xanthan Gurm, Monk Fruit Extract, Citric dcid, Red Beet Juice
Concentrate (codor), *Cultures: B, lactls, L. acidophilus, L bulgaricus, L lactis, . thermophilus,
Allergens: Milkc
Contains 50% fruit juice with added ingredients
Nutrition Facts
1 sorving por containar
Serving Size 1 hottle 7.6 oz
Amounl per serving
Calories 130
R ———— e Daily ‘i’ﬂhﬂ*l
Total Fat og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og 0%
| Cholesterol omg 0%
Sodium 7omg .
Total Carbohydrates 36g 13%
Dietary Fibar <1g 3%
___Tolal Sugars 20g
Added Sugar 0g 0%
Protein ﬁ
Witamin D Tmeg %
Calcium 160mg 12%
Iran <1mg Py,
Podassium 460mg e
Vitamin & 10mg 10%:
*Thee % Dy Vadus (D) 1lis you hiw much & nulen i b senig s o feod
contsing o o dady died 2 000 calones & day & used bor ganenal puintion

Barfresh Corporation: Los Angeles, CA 90010; Tel: (310} 598-7113; Updated luly, 2021
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FOODSERVICE
Yoplait Trix Gluten Free Yogurt Single Serve
Cup Reduced Sugar Triple Cherry (48 ct) 4 oz
UPC: 70470310770 | mformation Accurate as of: April 10, 2025
DESCRIPTICNN
Lo fal, kid-friendly Yoplait Trx ghilen-free yogurt made with creamy, low fat chemy flavor in a 4 oz single serve cup.
Made without gelatin. Made with no colors or Alavors from artificial sources and no high lructose corn syrup, Foe crediting in
USDA Child Nulrition Programs. 4 oz serang equals 1 meat/meat allermate, USDA Smart Snacks compliant, and is CACFP
aligible.
Case GTIM; 10070470310777
Linit Weight: 4 OZ Units per case: 48
g m T Dby T Ouly -+ o
Nutrition | iy ' o
Facts Tt 2 1% il By 3
Sahewlod Fat 03 &% Total Carbohydrate 15g B sosen
1 cantainer {11351 Trans Fat __Dietary Fiber_0g LK
bl Sreiatrcl e - 1% Talilpes & o By
Inchucies 5y Added Sugars T el '“’T
Calories Prabein &g .
par sarving &0 i
Pl
LAt
= il
Vitamin 0 3g 10% +  Caloum 140mg W% = bon Omg 0% bl
W Z10mg %« Winsmen A 1i0g 10% = Water 939 0 :u
Ash g o latsid b
wanly
.
]
WL
Nutrition |z R e = =,
Facts Toui Fa 0o ' Sodin S50g____ ™
Saturated Fal Og 0% Totsl Carbohydrats 15g % e
Teans 11"!;5__ P Diettary Fibes (g % """:""l""
Cholesterol Smg 1% Toinl Sugas 8g o :ﬂl:::'
A N ol
Calaries a
Approx Per 100g 70 n 2 e
e
g
Bl
el
Wilamin D 2p |ﬂ':li-w: Caleium  Tdlrg 0% =  lron Dmg {1 TEp——
Potassum  F10mg 4% +  Viamin A 100g 0%« Waber D3g 0% ;ﬂ
Aah g ksl 1
—nrrm oty
grndants
e
e,
INGREDMENTS & ALLERGEMNS: Cuttured Grade & Low Fat Wik, Segar, Modified Com Starch, Gordans 1 % o ks ol Goon Starch, Hatursd
Flateos, Fruil fend Waogeiable Suice [for codor), Beda Carglens (for color), Polassium Sorbale Added bo Manlain Freshness, Vitamin A Aoctate, Vitkamin D3




Containg kik ingtediants

KOSHER APPROWVAL: K D
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